STATE OF INDIAMA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2016 079584

2016 NOV 23 AM 9: 12

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

When Recorded Return To: CitiFinancial Servicing, LLC C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

NTC Order # 394078945 Bayview Loan # 1357310

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VALUCITIFINANCIAL SER' MERGER TO CITIFIN	VICING LL	C, A DEL	WARE L	<u>IMITĖD I</u>	JABILITY	ČOMPANY	SUCCESSOR BY
CITIMORTGAGE, INC	L, 1000 TEC	HNOLOGY	RIVE	YEALLON	th all interes	8, (ASSIGNO	OR), by these presents
rights due or to become LIABILITY COMPAN Sagittarius Group), CO	e due there Y, WHOSE RAL GABLE	ADDRESS S, FL 33146	IS 4425 1 (800)771-0	AN SERV ONCE DE 299, ITS SU	EALEON BUCCESSON	LVD. 5TH I S AND ASSI	AWARE LIMITED FLOOR, (Attention: IGNS, (ASSIGNEE).
Said Mortgage is dated CITIFINANCIAL SER office of the Recorder of	07/28/2008 ACES, INC. AKE County	sand Offaul AN OHIO y, Indiana	nentif Ceron	ATION and	MABBUXN brecarded in	DI JENNIFI Instrument	ER L CHADD to # 2008 054261 in the
Dated on (1 / 10 CITIFINANCIAL SER MERGER TO CITIFIN	VICING LL	C, A DELA	AWARE L	IMITED L	JABILITY ORATION	COMPANY	, SUCCESSOR BY
n T. 6				a says of strangenson of a second			
By: Ivan Reina VICE PRESIDENT							
All persons whose signa	tures appear	above have	qualified	authority to	sign and	have reviewe	d this document and

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the on PC /2016 (MM/DD/YYYY), by Ivan Reina as VICE PRESIDENT of CITIFINANCIAL SERVICING L., A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. AN OHIO CORPORATION, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

NOTICE BALDWIN

NOTICE BALDWIN

Nicole Bardwin Notary Public - State of FLORIDA Commission expires: 08/05/2020 My Comm. Expires August 5, 2020
Commission # GG004850

Document Prepared By: E.Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152 CF001 394078945 MAS16 DOCR T081611-04:49:43 [C-1] FRMIN1

\*D0019573529\*

AMOUNT \$ / 200
CHARGE
CASHCHARGECHECK#_09954258
CHECK# 07/0-7 630
OVERAGE
COPY
NON-CONF
DEPUTY_C
UEPUII-C-H-Y-